
SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME ADDRESS

1 MYS/25-A/69 SHIVAPUTRA SIDRAMPPA 

CHINCHURE

S/O  SIDRAMAPPA  CHINCHURE, 

NEAR  KEB  OFFICE,  ALAND,  

GULBARGA  DISTRICT, ALAND-  

2 MYS/37/71 SHAH PRADEEP NANCHAND ALAND P, O,  ALAND, DIST: 

GULBARGA, , ALAND-  

3 MYS/157/72 DESHPANDE BAPUSAHEB 

ABASAHEB

VATSALLYA 10-4-35, NOOR 

MOHALLA, , ALAND, GULBARGA 

DISTRICT, ALAND -  585302

4 KAR/335/80 GONDLE 

REVANASHIDDAPPA 

VITHOBA

S/O  GONDALE     R    V, AT   POST:  

MAIN  ROAD,       ALAND,  

GULBARGA DISTRICT, ALAND-  

5 KAR/459/80 ANSARI WAHEED S/O ASGAR AHMED  ANSARI, OPP: 

GOVT. GENERAL  HOSPITAL,  

ALAND, GULBARGA DISTRICT ,  

ALAND-  1

6 KAR/279/84 APTE VINAYAK VASANTRAO C/O,  DR MANOHAR VASANT APTE 

BAHERPETH, NEAR NATH 

TEMPLE, ALAND, DT GULBARGA, 

ALAND-  

7 KAR/491/84 PURUSHOTHAM V APTE NEAR NATH MANDIR, BAHERPETH 

ALAND TQ, GULBARGA DISTRICT, 

, ALAND-  585 302

8 KAR/551/84 SURESHCHANDRA PATIL 11-4-36/7,SHERIKAR COLONY, 

NEEAR  KEB OFFICE,  ALAND, 

GULBARGA. DISTRICT, ALAND-  

9 KAR/338/89 CHANDRAKANT N.TATI ZARI GALLI, ALAND TQ,  

GULBARGA DIST, ALAND-  

10 KAR/667/91 ANSARI KABIR AHMED C/O,  ANSARI WAHEED ASGAR, 

ADVOCATE, ALAND,  GULBARGA 

DIST,  Aland-  

11 KAR/1158/95 WALE MELGIREPPA 

SIDRAMAPPA

AT PO: MUNHILLI, TQ: ALAND,  , 

ALAND-  1

12 KAR/40/97 BHOSGE SHRINIVAS D S/O  DEVENDRAPPA, H.NO. 11-2-47, 

BEHIND  P.W.D. OFFICE,  

AYYAPATTI, ALAND,  GULBARGA   

DISTRICT, ALAND-  585 104

13 KAR/64/97 NAGESH SHRIMANTH 

REDDY

23103 JAIN STREET, AT PO. & TQ. 

ALAND, GULBARGA DIST,  ALAND-  

585 302
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14 KAR/256/99 HANAMANTH SAIDAPPA AT  &  POST,  (V, K) SALOGAR 

ALAND   TALUK, GULBARGA  

DISTRICT, ALAND-  585 316

15 KAR/491/99 UME HANI BEGUM NEAR  BAIG  PANSHOP, RAZVI 

ROAD, ALAND   TALUK, 

GULBARGA   DISTRICT, ALAND-  

585 302

16 KAR/1118/99 RATHOD KAMALAKAR L I G 68,   K H B COLONY, SHANTHI  

NAGAR, GULBARGA, GULBARGA-  

17 KAR/1185/99 DEEPARANI BASWANTRAO 

KULKARNI

AT   &    PO: HATTYANGALLI 

TALUK : ALAND, GULBARGA   

DISTRICT, ALAND-  

18 KAR/1405/99 LAXMI @ LAKSHMI NAGESH 

REDDY

ASST,  ENGINEER SUB DIV 2,   

KARANJA COLONY,  BHALKI  

TALUK,   BIDAR   DISTRICT, 

BHALKI-  

19 KAR/3069/99 GANAPATHI 

VIRUPAKSHAPPA KODLE

POST: KANAMAJ ALAND TQ,   

GULBARGA DIST,  ALAND-  

20 KAR/3594/99 ANANT KISHAN RAO 

DESHMUKH

PO : KHAJURI TQ: ALAND, 

GULBARGA DISTRICT, ALAND-  

21 KAR/1940/2000 DHARMANNA    S.  NADKAR AT: CHITTAKOTA, POST: 

HATTARGA, BASAVAKALYAN TQ,  

BIDAR DISTRICT ,  ALAND-  585 

419

22 KAR/1961/2000 BHEEMSHA IRANNA BHEEMANAGAR, ALAND TQ,   

GULBARGA DIST, ALAND-  585 302

23 KAR/768/2001 VEERANNA B MALIPATIL S/O  BASAWANTH RAO  PATIL, AT: 

POST: SHAKAPUR, ALAND   

TALUK, GULBARGA  DISTRICT, 

ALAND-  

24 KAR/2614/2001 MALLIKARJUN S K H, NO,  2-909/47/89 OM NAGAR, IST 

BLOCK,  SEDAM ROAD,  

KALABURGI-  585103

25 KAR/7/2002 RAVINDRA JEENRAJ PATIL NEAR JAIN TEMPLE,  JAIN GALLI, 

ALAND, GULBARGA DISTRICT, 

ALAND-  585    302

26 KAR/147/2002 SANJAY WALCHAND NAIK NO,  E- 10 -5 -45,    MATAKI ROAD 

AYYAJUNGLE, ALAND  TALUK, 

GULBARGA  DISTRICT,  ALAND
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27 KAR/1445/2002 MURALIDHAR V EKBOTE S/O VISHNU MALLIKARJUN  

EKBOTE, BEHIND SYNDICATE  

BANK, BAHER PET,  ALAND,   

GULBARGA  DISTRICT, ALAND

28 KAR/271/2003 SWAMIRAYA RAMCHENDRA 

CHENIGUND

S/0   RAMCHENDRA,         AT;   

KEROOR, POST: SIROOR, ALAND  

TQ,  GULBARGA  DISTRICT, 

ALAND

29 KAR/1311/2003 BHIMAPPA GAIBANNA S/0  GAIBANNA   BILAGE,   POST;   

BHUSNOOR, ALAND    TALUK,  

GULBARGA  DISTRICT,  

GULBARGA-  585   302

30 KAR/1820/2004 SHIVASHANKAR 

OMPRAKASH

S/0   OMPRAKASH  MUNOLI, KINNI 

SULTAN  POST,    ALAND  TALUK,  

GULBARGA  DISTRICT,  ALAND-  

585   302

31 KAR/2992/2004 BHOJARAJ SHREEMANTH 

NIMBARGI

S/0   SHREEMANTH,    

PADASAVALLI  POST, ALAND  

TALUK,  GULBARGA  DISTRICT,  

ALAND

32 KAR/17/2005 SHANTABAI R KORWAR D/0   RAYAPPA,    KEROOR  POST, 

ALAND  TALUK,  GULBARGA  

DISTRICT,  ALAND

33 KAR/367/2005 SANDEEP SHIVAPUTRA S/0   SHIVAPUTRA,  GANGA-

ASHIRWAD NILAYAOPP;  K P T C L  

OFFICE,   ALAND, GULBARGA  

DISTRICT.ALAND585   302

34 KAR/1323/2005 INAMDAR KHALIQ MIYAN S/0   USMAN SAB,     RAZVI  ROAD, 

ALAND,  GULBARGA  DISTRICT,  

ALAND-  585   308

35 KAR/1330/2005 GEETHAMMA       K     T D/0   THIMMAPPA,      KURUVA, 

GOVINA KOVI  POST,    HONNALI  

TALUK,  DAVANAGERE  DISTRICT,  

HONNALI

36 KAR/1668/2005 SHIVARAYA ANNARAO S/0  ANNA RAO,   MARGOTTI  

VILLAGE, AMBALGA  POST,    

ALAND  TALUK,  GULBARGA  

DISTRICT,  ALAND-  585   316

37 KAR/3019/2005 DEVANAND S/0   HANMANT,      HODLUR  POST, 

ALAND  TALUK,  GULBARGA  

DISTRICT,  ALAND-  585   314
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38 KAR/3260/2005 TIPPANNA CHANDAPPA S/0   CHANDAPPA,     AT;  HODAL, 

MUDADGA  POST,    ALAND  

TALUK,  GULBARGA  DISTRICT,  

ALAND-  585   316

39 KAR/99/2006 MALWADKAR JYOTI 

KRISHNATH

D/0     MALWADKAR  K  

TUKARAM, BRAHMAN GALLI,      

ALAND,  GULBARGA  DISTRICT,  

ALAND

40 KAR/1675/2006 BALBHEEM TUKARAM 

SHINDE

S/0   TUKARAM,     TELAKUNJ   

POST, ALAND  TALUK,  

GULBARGA  DISTRICT,  ALAND

41 KAR/1683/2006 RAVINDRA L KAMBLE S/0   LAKKAPPA  KAMBLE, 

REVANA SIDDESHWAR COLONY,    

ALAND,  GULBARGA  DISTRICT,  

ALAND

42 KAR/3137/2006 NADAGIRI JAIBHEEM P S/0    PRABHULING,     KUDALA   

AT   &  POST, ALAND   TALUK,  

GULBARGA  DISTRICT,  ALAND

43 KAR/3358/2006 MALLINATH ANNAPPA 

KAMBLE

S/0   ANNAPPA,     AMBEWAD  

POST, ALAND  TALUK,  

GULBARGA  DISTRICT,  ALAND

44 KAR/1101/2007 DATTATRAYA GUNDAPPA S/0   GUNDAPPA,     AT;   

BETTAJEWARGI  , KAMALA 

NAGAR  POST,    ALAND  TALUK,  

GULBARGA  DISTRICT,  ALAND-  

585   104

45 KAR/1722/2007 SHANTAPPA MELKERI S/0   MALLAPPA   SHARANAPPA  

MELKERI, AT;  BOLANI,    DANNUR  

POST,    ALAND  TALUK,  

GULBARGA  DISTRICT,  ALAND-  

585  311

46 KAR/2962/2007 MALLIKARJUN MARUTI 

KAMBLE

S/0    MARUTI  KAMBLE,      

JAMAGA ( R )  POST, ALAND  

TALUK,  GULBARGA  DISTRICT,  

ALAND-  585   314

47 KAR/2983/2007 MALLINATH KASHINATH S/0   KASHINATH,    SARSAMBA  

POST, ALAND  TALUK,  

GULBARGA  DISTRICT,  ALAND

48 KAR/3589/2007 MAHANTAPPA SANGANNA S/0   SANGANNA  MUDDADAGI,    

MADIYAL  POST, ALAND  TALUK,  

GULBARGA  DISTRICT,  ALAND-  

585   236
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49 KAR/536/2008 SHARANABASAPPA 

GURAPPA GADABALLI

S/0   GURAPPA,    GADABALLI   

VILLAGE, KADAGANCHI  POST,     

ALAND  TALUK,  GULBARGA  

DISTRICT,  ALAND-  585   311

50 KAR/556/2008 GODAVARI SHRIMANT D/0   SHRIMANT,     SUNTNOOR   

POST, ALAND  TALUK,  

GULBARGA  DISTRICT,  ALAND-  

51 KAR/1166/2008 MAHESH  SOMASHEKHAR S/0   SOMASHEKHAR,   MUNDARGI  

POST, DEODURG  TALUK,  

RAICHUR  DISTRICT,  DEODURGA

52 KAR/2191/2008 SHIVALINGAPPA 

YASHWANTAPPA UDAGI

MANDANA HIPPAGANA  POST, 

ALAND  TALUK,  GULBARGA  

DISTRICT, ALAND-  585282

53 KAR/2262/2008 KARABASAPPA SHANTAPPA AT & POST: KADAGANCHI,  

ALAND TALUK, , GULBARGA 

DISTRICT, , ALAND-  585311

54 KAR/2721/2008 RAMESH TOLE PLOT NO 15/5 NEW GHATGE 

LAYOUT, GULBARGA DIST, 

GULBARGA-  

55 KAR/2722/2008 SANJIVAKUMAR PATIL S/O MOHANRAO PATIL AT 

NASIRWADI,  TADKAL POST,  , 

ALAND TALUK,  GULBARGA DIST, 

GULBARGA-  585302

56 KAR/3173/2008 GANGARAM R R/O LENGATI,   LAD MUGALI POST 

ALAND TALUK,  , GULBARGA 

DIST, GULBARGA-  585316

57 KAR/2535/2009 BAPU RAO ARJUN PAWAR ARJUN PAWAR,  KHAJA GALLI, , 

ALAND, GULBARGA DISTRICT, , 

ALAND -  

58 KAR/2604/2009 BHARATESH VAJRAKUMAR S/0  VAJRAKUMAR,   JAIN GALLI, 

ALAND,    , GULBARGA  DISTRICT, 

ALAND-  585302

59 KAR/3296/2009 ISMAIL PATEL RAHIM PATEL AT & POST:  HEBLI,  ALAND 

TALUK, , GULBARGA DISTRICT, , 

ALAND-  

60 KAR/1177/2010 SANTOSH   RANAPPA KODAL  HANGARGA  AT  &  POST 

ALAND  TALUK, GULBARGA  

DISTRICT, ALAND-  

61 KAR/2654/2010 MAHADEV SHARANAPPA 

HATTI

NO. 2-2-87, HATTEYAN GALLI,  

ALAND, GULBARGA DISTRICT, 

ALAND-  585302
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62 KAR/2825/2010 SUNEETA VITHALRAO HAVANOOR,  HIRAPUR POST, , 

GULBARGA TALUK AND 

DISTRICT, , GULBARGA-  

63 KAR/2886/2010 NAGENDRA AT & POST: NARONA,  ALAND 

TALUK, , GULBARGA DISTRICT, , 

ALAND-  

64 KAR/3556/2010 GEETA MOHANCHANDRA BALANAKERI, NEAR 

BASAVANAKATTE H.NO.6-3-96, 

ALAND, D: KALBURGI, ALAND-  

585302

65 KAR/847/2011 KAVITHA SITIMANI 

KHEMAPPA

W/O. SANJAY NAIK,  H.NO. E 10-5-

45, , MATKI ROAD, ALAND TALUK, 

GULBARGA DISTRICT, ALAND -  

66 KAR/2365/2012 GAWADE DNYANESHWAR 

HANMANT

AT  &  POST - ALANGA ALAND  

TALUK, GULBARGA DISTRICT, 

ALAND -  

67 KAR/2730/2012 SHRI. NAGARAJ AT & POST: NARONA,  ALAND 

TALUK, , GULBARGA DISTRICT , 

ALAND -  585311

68 KAR/421/2021 PEERAPPA AT JEERHALLI POST HEBLI TQ 

ALAND DIST KALABURAGI 585302 

69 KAR/459/2021 SHRI. KALYANRAO H.NO. 1-5-35, BEHIND CHAKRI 

KATTA SULTANPUR GALLI,  

ALAND, ALAND TQ. KALABURGI 

DIST,  ALAND-  585302

70 KAR/1221/2021 SHARANABASAPPA HOUSE NO. 121, KHANAPUR, 

ALAND TQ., KALABURGI DIST

71 KAR/1388/2022 SHRI. SAINATH 9-1-78, NEAR DEVI MANDIR MAIN 

ROAD, ALAND TALUK, 

KALABURGI DISTRICT, ALAND-  

585302

72 KAR/2267/2022 SHRI. SANGANNA HEBBAL (V & P) ALAND TQ,   

KALABURGI, ALAND-  585302

73 KAR/2908/2022 SUDHEER PADASHETTY AT/POST SAVALESHWARA, 

ALAND TQ,  KALABURGI DIST/, 

ALALNND-  585302

74 KAR/3179/2022 LALITA SHARANABASAPPA GUNDAPPA 

PUJARI, BALAJI NAGAR, TADAKAL 

ROAD, ALAND TQ,   KALABURGI 

DIST,  ALANDA-  
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75 KAR/4189/2022 PAVANKUMAR SARASAMBA POST, ALAND TQ,  

KALABURGI DIST,  ALAND-  585302

76 KAR/4169/2023 ROOPCHAND AT/P: TADKAL TQ:ALAND, 

KALBURGI, KALBURGI-  585302

77 KAR/2482/2024 CHANDANAND BHEEM NAGAR ALAND(TQ), 

KALBURGI(DIST), KALBURGI-  

585302

78 KAR/4604/2024 LAXMIKANT #132/2, ZALAKI ALANDA(TQ), 

KALBURGI(DIST), KALBURGI-  

585236
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